
LEISD District HB3 Board Goals:  PK Composite

The percent of PreKindergarten students that score "average" or above the CLI Engage Wave 2 assessment will increase from 77% to 84% by June 2024.  

Year Overall

African 
American Hispanic White

American 
Indian Asian

Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2019-2020 77% 84% 74% 75% 0% 82% No Data 100% 43% 73% No Data 81% No Data No Data

Yearly Goals

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2020 77% 84% 74% 75% No Data 82% No Data 100% 43% 73% No Data 81% No Data No Data

2021 79% 86% 76% 77% No Data 84% No Data 100% 45% 75% No Data 83% No Data No Data

2022 81% 88% 78% 79% No Data 86% No Data 100% 47% 77% No Data 85% No Data No Data

2023 83% 90% 80% 81% No Data 88% No Data 100% 49% 79% No Data 87% No Data No Data

2024 84% 92% 82% 83% No Data 90% No Data 100% 51% 81% No Data 89% No Data No Data



LEISD District HB3 Board Goals: Reading Goal

The percent of 3rd grade students that score meets grade level or above on STAAR Reading will increase from 44% to 54% by June 2024.

Yearly Target Goals

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

44% COVID 46% 48% 50% 52%

Yearly Goals

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More 
Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2019 44% 43% 41% 45% No Data 63% No Data 56% 32% 36% 33% 41% 44% 43%

2020 COVID COVID COVID COVID No Data COVID No Data COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID

2021 46.00% 45.00% 43.00% 47.00% No Data 65.00% No Data 58.00% 34.00% 38.00% 35.00% 43.00% 46.00% 45.00%

2022 48.00% 47.00% 45.00% 49.00% No Data 67.00% No Data 60.00% 36.00% 40.00% 37.00% 45.00% 48.00% 47.00%

2023 50.00% 49.00% 47.00% 51.00% No Data 69.00% No Data 62.00% 38.00% 42.00% 39.00% 47.00% 50.00% 49.00%

2024 52.00% 51.00% 49.00% 53.00% No Data 71.00% No Data 64.00% 40.00% 44.00% 41.00% 49.00% 52.00% 51.00%



LEISD District HB3 Board Goals:  K Reading

The percent of Kindergarten students that score "average" or above the Spring End of Year MAP Reading Assessment will increase from 74% to 82% by June 2024.  

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2017 53% 52% 40% 59% 67% 47% 100% 71% 31% 31% 100% 38% 53% No Data

2018 67% 65% 39% 72% 50% 90% 0% 88% 33% 48% 100% 55% 67% No Data

2019 74% 68% 66% 76% 0% 91% No Data 80% 38% 65% 60% 65% 74% No Data

Yearly Goals

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2020 COVID COVID COVID COVID No Data COVID No Data COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID No Data

2021 76% 70% 68% 78% No Data 93% No Data 82% 40% 67% 62% 67% 76% No Data

2022 78% 72% 70% 80% No Data 95% No Data 84% 42% 69% 64% 69% 78% No Data

2023 80% 74% 72% 82% No Data 97% No Data 86% 44% 71% 66% 71% 80% No Data

2024 82% 76% 74% 84% No Data 99% No Data 88% 46% 73% 68% 73% 82% No Data



LEISD District HB3 Board Goals:  1-3 Reading

The percent of 1st through 3rd grade students that score "average" or above on the Spring End of Year MAP Reading Assessment  will increase from 64% to 72% by June 2024.  

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2017 57% 53% 46% 65% 78% 73% 25% 41% 53% 40% 53% 58%

2018 62% 64% 48% 71% 75% 69% 23% 47% 57% 43% 60% 64%

2019 64% 61% 53% 71% 80% 71% 30% 48% 53% 51% 65% 60%

Yearly Goals

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2020 COVID COVID COVID COVID No Data COVID No Data COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID

2021 66% 63% 55% 73% No Data 82% No Data 73% 32% 50% 55% 53% 67% 62%

2022 68% 65% 57% 75% No Data 84% No Data 75% 34% 52% 57% 55% 69% 64%

2023 70% 67% 59% 77% No Data 86% No Data 77% 36% 54% 59% 57% 71% 66%

2024 72% 69% 61% 79% No Data 88% No Data 79% 38% 56% 61% 59% 73% 68%



LEISD District HB3 Board Goals:  Math Goal

The percent of 3rd grade students that score meets grade level or above on STAAR Math will increase from 42% to 52% by June 2024.

Yearly Target Goals

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

59% COVID 61% 63% 65% 67%

Yearly Goals

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2019 59% 53% 46% 68% 79% 77% No Data 65% 30% 42% 66% 39% 59% 56%

2020 COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID

2021 61% 55% 48% 70% 81% 79% No Data 67% 32% 44% 68% 41% 61% 58%

2022 63% 57% 50% 72% 83% 81% No Data 69% 34% 46% 70% 43% 63% 60%

2023 65% 59% 52% 74% 85% 83% No Data 71% 36% 48% 72% 45% 65% 62%

2024 67% 61% 54% 76% 87% 85% No Data 73% 38% 50% 74% 47% 67% 64%



LEISD District HB3 Board Goals:  K Math

The percent of Kindergarten students that score "average" or above the Spring End of Year MAP Math Assessment will increase from 74% to 82% by June 2024.  

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2017 54% 49% 41% 64% No Data 46% No Data 68% 50% 35% 100% 39% 54% No Data

2018 68% 61% 48% 76% No Data 86% No Data 71% 24% 49% 75% 52% 68% No Data

2019 74% 64% 66% 77% No Data 97% No Data 78% 43% 61% 38% 66% 74% No Data

Yearly Goals

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2020 COVID COVID COVID COVID No Data COVID No Data COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID No Data

2021 76% 66% 68% 79% No Data 99% No Data 80% 45% 63% 40% 68% 76% No Data

2022 78% 68% 70% 81% No Data 101% No Data 82% 47% 65% 42% 70% 78% No Data

2023 80% 70% 72% 83% No Data 103% No Data 84% 49% 67% 44% 72% 80% No Data

2024 82% 72% 74% 85% No Data 105% No Data 86% 51% 69% 46% 74% 82% No Data



LEISD District HB3 Board Goals:  1-3 Math

The percent of 1st through 3rd grade students that score "average" or above on the Spring End of Year MAP Math Assessment  will increase from 65% to 73% by June 2024.  

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2017 60% 51% 50% 72% No Data 77% No Data 68% 37% 45% 55% 47% 52% 64%

2018 61% 55% 50% 73% No Data 70% No Data 71% 29% 47% 59% 46% 62% 60%

2019 65% 54% 54% 77% No Data 78% No Data 75% 33% 51% 54% 52% 66% 63%

Yearly Goals

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2020 COVID COVID COVID COVID No Data COVID No Data COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID

2021 67% 56% 56% 79% No Data 80% No Data 77% 35% 53% 56% 54% 68% 65%

2022 69% 58% 58% 81% No Data 82% No Data 79% 37% 55% 58% 56% 70% 67%

2023 71% 60% 60% 83% No Data 84% No Data 81% 39% 57% 60% 58% 72% 69%

2024 73% 62% 62% 85% No Data 86% No Data 83% 41% 59% 62% 60% 74% 71%



LEISD District HB3 Board Goals: CCMR
The percent of graduates that meet CCMR will increase from 58.5% to 68.5% by June 2024.

2% growth per year

Yearly Target Goals
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

58.50% 60.50% 62.50% 64.50% 66.50% 68.50%

Yearly Goals

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More 
Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2018-2019 58.50% 51.70% 57.30% 62.00% No Data 65.60% No Data 62.50% No Data 53.50% No Data No Data No Data No Data
2019-2020 60.50% 53.70% 59.30% 64.00% No Data 67.60% No Data 64.50% No Data 55.50% No Data No Data No Data No Data
2020-2021 62.50% 55.70% 61.30% 66.00% No Data 69.60% No Data 66.50% No Data 57.50% No Data No Data No Data No Data
2021-2022 64.50% 57.70% 63.30% 68.00% No Data 71.60% No Data 68.50% No Data 59.50% No Data No Data No Data No Data
2022-2023 66.50% 59.70% 65.30% 70.00% No Data 73.60% No Data 70.50% No Data 61.50% No Data No Data No Data No Data
2023-2024 68.50% 61.70% 67.30% 72.00% No Data 75.60% No Data 72.50% No Data 63.50% No Data No Data No Data No Data



Brent HB3 Board Goals:  Reading Goal

The percent of 3rd grade students that score meets grade level or above on STAAR Reading will increase from 43% to 51% by June 2024.

Yearly Target Goals

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

43% COVID 45% 47% 49% 51%

Yearly Goals

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More 
Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2019 43% 43% 38% 46% No Data No Data No Data No Data 12% 33% No Data 36% No Data No Data

2020 COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID

2021 45.00% 45.00% 40.00% 48.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data 14.00% 35.00% No Data 38.00% No Data No Data

2022 47.00% 47.00% 42.00% 50.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data 16.00% 37.00% No Data 40.00% No Data No Data

2023 49.00% 49.00% 44.00% 52.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data 18.00% 39.00% No Data 42.00% No Data No Data

2024 51.00% 51.00% 46.00% 54.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data 20.00% 41.00% No Data 44.00% No Data No Data



Brent HB3 Board Goals:  K Reading

The percent of Kindergarten students that score "average" or above the Spring End of Year MAP Reading Assessment will increase from 64% to 72% by June 2024.  

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2017 62% 25% 31% 81% --% 100% --% 67% 0% 40% --% 27% 62% No Data

2018 63% 45% 50% 69% --% 67% --% 89% 50% 59% --% 47% 63% No Data

2019 64% 64% 63% 67% --% 100% --% 33% 56% 57% 100% 60% 64% No Data

**  The table below will auto populate.  Do not edit formulas.  

Yearly Goals

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2019 64% 64% 63% 67% No Data 100% No Data 33% 56% 57% 100% 60% 64% No Data

2020 COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID

2021 66.00% 66.00% 65.00% 69.00% No Data 100% No Data 35.00% 58.00% 59.00% 100% 62.00% 66.00% No Data

2022 68.00% 68.00% 67.00% 71.00% No Data 100% No Data 37.00% 60.00% 61.00% 100% 64.00% 68.00% No Data

2023 70.00% 70.00% 69.00% 73.00% No Data 100% No Data 39.00% 62.00% 63.00% 100% 66.00% 70.00% No Data

2024 72.00% 72.00% 71.00% 75.00% No Data 100% No Data 41.00% 64.00% 65.00% 100% 68.00% 72.00% No Data



Brent HB3 Board Goals: 1-3 Reading

The percent of 1st through 3rd grade students that score "average" or above on the Spring End of Year MAP Reading Assessment  will increase from 55% to 63% by June 2024.  

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2017 52% 41% 44% 64% 33% 100% --% 58% 9% 37% 63% 34% 43% 56%

2018 56% 60% 39% 69% --% 100% --% 70% 38% 39% 63% 33% 56% 55%

2019 55% 58% 43% 63% --% 80% --% 63% 8% 40% 29% 39% 56% 51%

**  The table below will auto populate.  Do not edit formulas.  

Yearly Goals

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2019 55% 58% 43% 63% No Data 80% No Data 63% 8% 40% 29% 39% 56% 51%

2020 COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID

2021 57.00% 60.00% 45.00% 65.00% No Data 82.00% No Data 65.00% 10.00% 42.00% 31.00% 41.00% 58.00% 53.00%

2022 59.00% 62.00% 47.00% 67.00% No Data 84.00% No Data 67.00% 12.00% 44.00% 33.00% 43.00% 60.00% 55.00%

2023 61.00% 64.00% 49.00% 69.00% No Data 86.00% No Data 69.00% 14.00% 46.00% 35.00% 45.00% 62.00% 57.00%

2024 63.00% 66.00% 51.00% 71.00% No Data 88.00% No Data 71.00% 16.00% 48.00% 37.00% 47.00% 64.00% 59.00%



Brent HB3 Board Goals:  Math Goal

The percent of 3rd grade students that score meets grade level or above on STAAR Math will increase from 44% to 52% by June 2024.

Yearly Target Goals

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

44% COVID 46% 48% 50% 52%

Yearly Goals

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2019 44% 46% 33% 59% No Data 100% No Data No Data 0% 29% No Data No Data No Data No Data

2020 COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID

2021 46.00% 48.00% 35.00% 61.00% No Data 100% No Data No Data 2.00% 31.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data

2022 48.00% 50.00% 37.00% 63.00% No Data 100% No Data No Data 4.00% 33.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data

2023 50.00% 52.00% 39.00% 65.00% No Data 100% No Data No Data 6.00% 35.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data

2024 52.00% 54.00% 41.00% 67.00% No Data 100% No Data No Data 8.00% 37.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data



Brent HB3 Board Goals:  K Math

The percent of Kindergarten students that score "average" or above the Spring End of Year MAP Math Assessment will increase from 61% to 69% by June 2024.  

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2017 57 38% 39% 74% No Data 100% No Data 33% 50% 41% 50% 32% 57% No Data

2018 56% 55% 50% 56% No Data 75% No Data 67% 20% 40% No Data 37% 56% No Data

2019 61% 64% 53% 77% No Data 67% 0% 33% 56% 43% 100% 35% 61% No Data

**  The table below will auto populate.  Do not edit formulas.  

Yearly Goals

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2019 61% 64% 53% 77% No Data 67% No Data 33% 56% 43% 100% 35% 61% No Data

2020 COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID

2021 63.00% 66.00% 55.00% 79.00% No Data 69.00% No Data 35.00% 58.00% 45.00% 102.00% 37.00% 63.00% No Data

2022 65.00% 68.00% 57.00% 81.00% No Data 71.00% No Data 37.00% 60.00% 47.00% 104.00% 39.00% 65.00% No Data

2023 67.00% 70.00% 59.00% 83.00% No Data 73.00% No Data 39.00% 62.00% 49.00% 106.00% 41.00% 67.00% No Data

2024 69.00% 72.00% 61.00% 85.00% No Data 75.00% No Data 41.00% 64.00% 51.00% 108.00% 43.00% 69.00% No Data



Brent HB3 Board Goals:  1-3 Math

The percent of 1st through 3rd grade students that score "average" or above on the Spring End of Year MAP Math Assessment  will increase from 61% to 69% by June 2024.  

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2017 50% 42% 37% 74% No Data 100% No Data 60% 23% 33% 50% 29% 50% 51%

2018 64% 51% 50% 82% No Data 100% No Data 70% 29% 52% 50% 45% 70% 55%

2019 61% 61% 50% 69% No Data 100% No Data 67% 25% 47% 50% 48% 63% 51%

**  The table below will auto populate.  Do not edit formulas.  

Yearly Goals

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2019 61% 61% 50% 69% No Data 100% No Data 67% 25% 47% 50% 48% 63% 51%

2020 COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID

2021 63.00% 63.00% 52.00% 71.00% No Data 100% No Data 69.00% 27.00% 49.00% 52.00% 50.00% 65.00% 53.00%

2022 65.00% 65.00% 54.00% 73.00% No Data 100% No Data 71.00% 29.00% 51.00% 54.00% 52.00% 67.00% 55.00%

2023 67.00% 67.00% 56.00% 75.00% No Data 100% No Data 73.00% 31.00% 53.00% 56.00% 54.00% 69.00% 57.00%

2024 69.00% 69.00% 58.00% 77.00% No Data 100% No Data 75.00% 33.00% 55.00% 58.00% 56.00% 71.00% 59.00%



No data No data No data

No data No data No data
No data No data No data No data
No data No data No data No data
No data No data No data No data



No data No data No data No data No data
No data No data No data

No data No data No data No data No data

No data No data No data No data No data
No data No data No data No data No data
No data No data No data No data No data
No data No data No data No data No data



No data

No data

No data
No data
No data
No data



No data No data No data

No data No data No data No data
No data No data No data No data
No data No data No data No data
No data No data No data No data



No data No data No data No data
No data No data

No data No data No data No data No data

No data No data No data No data No data

No data No data No data No data No data
No data No data No data No data No data
No data No data No data No data No data
No data No data No data No data



No data

No data

No data
No data
No data
No data



Hackberry HB3 Board Goals: Reading Goal

The percent of 3rd grade students that score meets grade level or above on STAAR Reading will increase from 66% to 74% by June 2024.

Yearly Target Goals

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

66% COVID 68% 70% 72% 74%

Yearly Goals

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More 
Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2019 66% 55% 63% 74% No Data 83% No Data No Data 40% 55% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data

2020 COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID

2021 68.00% 57.00% 65.00% 76.00% No Data 85.00% No Data No Data 42.00% 57.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data

2022 70.00% 59.00% 67.00% 78.00% No Data 87.00% No Data No Data 44.00% 59.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data

2023 72.00% 61.00% 69.00% 80.00% No Data 89.00% No Data No Data 46.00% 61.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data

2024 74.00% 63.00% 71.00% 82.00% No Data 91.00% No Data No Data 48.00% 63.00% No Data No Data No Data No Data No Data



Hackberry HB3 Board Goals: K 
Reading

The percent of Kindergarten students that score "average" or above the Spring End of Year MAP Reading Assessment will increase from 61% to 69% by June 2024.  

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2017 61% 56% 45% 68% 50% 60% No Data 100% 22% 26% No Data 31% No Data No Data

2018 48% 60% 42% 34% -% 60% No Data 80% 25% 40% 100% 30% No Data No Data

2019 61% 60% 43% 68% -% 56% No Data 80% 37% 42% 100% 50% No Data No Data

**  The table below will auto populate.  Do not edit formulas.  

Yearly Goals

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2020 COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID

2021 63% 62% 45% 70% No Data 58% No Data 82% 39% 44% 102% 52% No Data No Data

2022 65% 64% 47% 72% No Data 60% No Data 84% 41% 46% 104% 54% No Data No Data

2023 67% 66% 49% 74% No Data 62% No Data 86% 43% 48% 106% 56% No Data No Data

2024 69% 68% 51% 76% No Data 64% No Data 88% 45% 50% 108% 58% No Data No Data



Hackberry HB3 Board Goals: 1-3 Reading

The percent of 1st through 3rd grade students that score "average" or above on the Spring End of Year MAP Reading Assessment  will increase from 51% to 59% by June 2024.  

Year Overall African American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2017 47% 52% 43% 47% No Data 60% No Data 66% 10% 33% 33% 34% 43% 53%

2018 50% 44% 45% 55% No Data 58% No Data 75% 21% 35% 50% 38% 47% 65%

2019 51% 57% 42% 49% 100% 70% No Data 70% 10% 37% 14% 29% 50% 56%

**  The table below will auto populate.  Do not edit formulas.  

Yearly Goals

Year Overall African American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2020 COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID

2021 53% 59% 44% 51% No Data 72% No Data 72% 12% 39% 16% 31% 52% 58%

2022 55% 61% 46% 53% No Data 74% No Data 74% 14% 41% 18% 33% 54% 60%

2023 57% 63% 48% 55% No Data 76% No Data 76% 16% 43% 20% 35% 56% 62%

2024 59% 65% 50% 57% No Data 78% No Data 78% 18% 45% 22% 37% 58% 64%



Hackberry HB3 Board Goals: Math Goal

The percent of 3rd grade students that score meets grade level or above on STAAR Math will increase from 66% to 74% by June 2024.

Yearly Target Goals

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

66% COVID 68% 70% 72% 74%

Yearly Goals

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More 
Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2019 66% 62% 60% 76% No Data 83% No Data No Data 10% 60% No Data 57% No Data No Data No Data

2020 COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID

2021 68.00% 64.00% 62.00% 78.00% No Data 85.00% No Data No Data 12.00% 62.00% No Data 59.00% No Data No Data No Data

2022 70.00% 66.00% 64.00% 80.00% No Data 87.00% No Data No Data 14.00% 64.00% No Data 61.00% No Data No Data No Data

2023 72.00% 68.00% 66.00% 82.00% No Data 89.00% No Data No Data 16.00% 66.00% No Data 63.00% No Data No Data No Data

2024 74.00% 70.00% 68.00% 84.00% No Data 91.00% No Data No Data 18.00% 68.00% No Data 65.00% No Data No Data No Data



Hackberry HB3 Board Goals: K Math

The percent of Kindergarten students that score "average" or above the Spring End of Year MAP Math Assessment will increase from 72% to 80% by June 2024.  

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2017 49% 68% 28% 56% No Data 62% No Data 66% 11% 24% No Data 30% 49% No Data

2018 53% 53% 44% 60% No Data 80% No Data 75% 20% 46% 100% 45% 53% No Data

2019 72% 81% 62% 75% No Data 66% No Data 100% 50% 58% 100% 53% 72% No Data

**  The table below will auto populate.  Do not edit formulas.  

Yearly Goals

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2020 COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID

2021 74% 83% 64% 77% No Data 68% No Data 102% 52% 60% 102% 55% No Data No Data

2022 76% 85% 66% 79% No Data 70% No Data 104% 54% 62% 104% 57% No Data No Data

2023 78% 87% 68% 81% No Data 72% No Data 106% 56% 64% 106% 59% No Data No Data

2024 80% 89% 70% 83% No Data 74% No Data 108% 58% 66% 108% 61% No Data No Data



Hackberry HB3 Board Goals: 1-3 Math

The percent of 1st through 3rd grade students that score "average" or above on the Spring End of Year MAP Math Assessment  will increase from 50% to 58% by June 2024.  

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2017 55% 58% 48% 64% No Data 56% No Data 88% 9% 38% 11% 41% 50% 63%

2018 47% 47% 38% 53% No Data 52% No Data 83% 19% 26% 60% 29% 47% 41%

2019 50% 50% 35% 56% 33% 77% No Data 77% 14% 33% 50% 28% 49% 53%

**  The table below will auto populate.  Do not edit formulas.  

Yearly Goals

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2020 COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID

2021 52% 52% 37% 58% No Data 79% No Data 79% 16% 35% 52% 30% 51% 55%

2022 54% 54% 39% 60% No Data 81% No Data 81% 18% 37% 54% 32% 53% 57%

2023 56% 56% 41% 62% No Data 83% No Data 83% 20% 39% 56% 34% 55% 59%

2024 58% 58% 43% 64% No Data 85% No Data 85% 22% 41% 58% 36% 57% 61%



Lakeview HB3 Board Goals:  Reading Goal

The percent of 3rd grade students that score meets grade level or above on STAAR Reading will increase from 45% to 53% by June 2024.

Yearly Target Goals

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

45% COVID 47% 49% 51% 53%

Yearly Goals

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More 
Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2019 45% 52% 50% 39% No Data No Data No Data 20% 33% 45% No Data 53% No Data No Data No Data

2020 COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID

2021 47.00% 54.00% 52.00% 41.00% No Data No Data No Data 22.00% 35.00% 47.00% No Data 55.00% No Data No Data No Data

2022 49.00% 56.00% 54.00% 43.00% No Data No Data No Data 24.00% 37.00% 49.00% No Data 57.00% No Data No Data No Data

2023 51.00% 58.00% 56.00% 45.00% No Data No Data No Data 26.00% 39.00% 51.00% No Data 59.00% No Data No Data No Data

2024 53.00% 60.00% 58.00% 47.00% No Data No Data No Data 28.00% 41.00% 53.00% No Data 61.00% No Data No Data No Data



Lakeview HB3 Board Goals:  K 
Reading

The percent of Kindergarten students that score "average" or above the Spring End of Year MAP Reading Assessment will increase from 53% to 61% by June 2024.  

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2017 80% 76% 70% 82% No Data 100% 100% 80% 50% 71% No Data 57% 80% No Data

2018 66% 78% 69% 62% No Data 50% No Data 66% 66% 46% No Data 75% 66% No Data

2019 53% 50% 50% 68% No Data 0% No Data 30% 42% 30% No Data 21% 53% No Data

**  The table below will auto populate.  Do not edit formulas.  

Yearly Goals

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2020 COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID

2021 55% 52% 52% 70% No Data 2% No Data 32% 44% 32% No Data 23% No Data No Data

2022 57% 54% 54% 72% No Data 4% No Data 34% 46% 34% No Data 25% No Data No Data

2023 59% 56% 56% 74% No Data 6% No Data 36% 48% 36% No Data 27% No Data No Data

2024 61% 58% 58% 76% No Data 8% No Data 38% 50% 38% No Data 29% No Data No Data



Lakeview HB3 Board Goals:  1-3 Reading

The percent of 1st through 3rd grade students that score "average" or above on the Spring End of Year MAP Reading Assessment  will increase from 57% to 65% by June 2024.  

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2017 68% 73% 67% 67% 100% 66% 100% 53% 29% 62% 72% 65% 66% 73%

2018 66% 62% 69% 64% 50% 90% 50% 70% 16% 57% 50% 75% 66% 64%

2019 57% 47% 58% 61% 100% 87% 0% 52% 30% 43% 42% 55% 57% 57%

**  The table below will auto populate.  Do not edit formulas.  

Yearly Goals

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2020 COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID

2021 59% 49% 60% 63% 100% 89% No Data 54% 32% 45% 44% 57% No Data No Data

2022 61% 51% 62% 65% 100% 91% No Data 56% 34% 47% 46% 59% No Data No Data

2023 63% 53% 64% 67% 100% 93% No Data 58% 36% 49% 48% 61% No Data No Data

2024 65% 55% 66% 69% 100% 95% No Data 60% 38% 51% 50% 63% No Data No Data



Lakeview HB3 Board Goals: Math Goal

The percent of 3rd grade students that score meets grade level or above on STAAR Math will increase from 56% to 64% by June 2024.

Yearly Target Goals

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

56% COVID 58% 60% 62% 64%

Yearly Goals

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr Non-Cont Enr

2019 56% 44% 59% 58% No Data No Data No Data 40% 33% 47% No Data 74% No Data No Data No Data

2020 COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID

2021 58.00% 46.00% 61.00% 60.00% No Data No Data No Data 42.00% 35.00% 49.00% No Data 76.00% No Data No Data No Data

2022 60.00% 48.00% 63.00% 62.00% No Data No Data No Data 44.00% 37.00% 51.00% No Data 78.00% No Data No Data No Data

2023 62.00% 50.00% 65.00% 64.00% No Data No Data No Data 46.00% 39.00% 53.00% No Data 80.00% No Data No Data No Data

2024 64.00% 52.00% 67.00% 66.00% No Data No Data No Data 48.00% 41.00% 55.00% No Data 82.00% No Data No Data No Data



Lakeview HB3 Board Goals:  K Math

The percent of Kindergarten students that score "average" or above the Spring End of Year MAP Math Assessment will increase from 51% to 59% by June 2024.  

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2017 71% 70% 60% 70% No Data 100% No Data 100% 50% 50% No Data 53% 71% No Data

2018 62% 72% 61% 60% No Data 75% No Data 50% 37% 46% No Data 66% 62% No Data

2019 51% 40% 58% 68% No Data 0% No Data 33% 28% 28% No Data 26% 51% No Data

**  The table below will auto populate.  Do not edit formulas.  

Yearly Goals

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2020 COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID

2021 53% 42% 60% 70% No Data No Data No Data 35% 30% 30% No Data 28% 53% No Data

2022 55% 44% 62% 72% No Data No Data No Data 37% 32% 32% No Data 30% 55% No Data

2023 57% 46% 64% 74% No Data No Data No Data 39% 34% 34% No Data 32% 57% No Data

2024 59% 48% 66% 76% No Data No Data No Data 41% 36% 36% No Data 34% 59% No Data



Lakeview HB3 Board Goals: 1-3 Math

The percent of 1st through 3rd grade students that score "average" or above on the Spring End of Year MAP Math Assessment  will increase from 58% to 66% by June 2024.  

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2017 59% 56% 49% 66% 0% 62% 100% 42% 21% 47% 81% 46% 55% 66%

2018 59% 49% 59% 63% 100% 63% 50% 70% 18% 54% 60% 56% 60% 53%

2019 58% 51% 60% 62% 100% 71% 0% 52% 36% 47% 75% 44% 59% 58%

**  The table below will auto populate.  Do not edit formulas.  

Yearly Goals

Year Overall
African 

American Hispanic White
American 

Indian Asian
Pacific 
Islander

Two or 
More Races SPED Econ Dis FmrSPED EL Cont Enr

Non-Cont 
Enr

2020 COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID COVID

2021 60% 53% 62% 64% 100% 73% No Data 54% 38% 49% 77% 46% 61% 60%

2022 62% 55% 64% 66% 100% 75% No Data 56% 40% 51% 79% 48% 62% 62%

2023 64% 57% 66% 68% 100% 77% No Data 58% 42% 53% 81% 50% 65% 64%

2024 66% 59% 68% 70% 100% 79% No Data 60% 44% 55% 83% 52% 67% 66%



























2% growth per year
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